Te Taitokerau

PANUI

He panuitanga ténei kia mohiotia ai ka tii Te Kooti Whenua Maori ki te whakawa, ki te uiui
hoki, i nga tikanga o nga tono a muri ake - Nau mai, haere mai

A Special Sitting
At Whangarei

Maori Land Court, Level 2, 16-20 Rathbone Street, Whangarei 0110

Tuesday 2 July 2024
Judge T K T A R Williams Presiding

PANUI TIME APPLICATION NO. SECTION  APPLICANT SUBJECT

SP1 10:00AM  AP-20230000032305  43/93 Kenneth Linstead Te Horo 3 No 1-31 block -
Rehearing of application

Injunction prohibiting any
person, where proceedings
are pending before the
Court or the Chief Judge,
from dealing with or doing
any injury to any property
that is the subject matter of
the proceedings or that may
be affected by any order
that may be made in the
proceedings (Respondent:
Amadeus Tohu)
(A2023009442 |
AP-20230000029952)

SP2  10:00AM AP-20230000032310 19(1)(b)/93 Kenneth Linstead & Horo 3 No 1-31 block -
Injunction prohibiting any

person, where proceedings
are pending before the
Court or the Chief Judge,
from dealing with or doing
any injury to any property
that is the subject matter of
the proceedings or that may
be affected by any order
that may be made in the
proceedings (Respondent:
Amadeus Tohu)



SP 4

SP 5

SP 6

SP7

SP 8

SP9

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

AP-20230000031423

AP-20230000028972
A20230004072

AP-20240000001489

AP-20240000001844

AP-20240000006017

AP-20240000006015

19(1)(a)/93

231/93

244/93

239/93

239/93

244/93

Sharon
Richardson,
Charley Kelly-
Kaipo

Edith Brady

John-Henry
Smith

John-Henry
Smith

John-Henry
Smith

Deputy Registrar

Mimitu Ruarei 4B2H, j and
K — Injunction against any
person in respect of any
actual or threatened
trespass or other injury to
any Maori land or Maori
reservation and prohibiting
any person, where
proceedings are pending
before the Court or the
Chief Judge, from dealing
with or doing any injury to
any property that is the
subject-matter of the
proceedings or that may be
affected by any order that
may be made in the
proceedings. (Respondents:
The trustees of Wiremu
Kairau Ahu Whenua Trust)

Wiremu Kairau Ahu
Whenua Trust — Review of
trust

Wiremu Kairau Ahu
Whenua Trust - Mimitu
Ruarei 4B 2H 4B 2J and 4B
2K Block — Variation of trust

Mimitu Ruarei 4B2H, 4B2J,
4B2K Maori Reservation
Trust — Reduce the number
of trustees due to the
deaths of Mihi Matiu and
Charlotte Kairau

Mimitu Ruarei 4B 2H, 4B 2J
and 4B 2K block and
Wiremu Kairau Trust — Add
Rachael Marama Grace
Smith and Maureen Estelle
Matthews as additional
responsible trustees

Mimitu Ruarei 4B 2H, 4B 2J
and 4B 2K block and
Wiremu Kairau Ahu
Whenua Trust — Variation of
trust order



